RECORDATION	08-07-2001	emark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra-		cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	101801740	lress of receiving party(ies):
Phoenix Technologies Ltd.	Name:	inSilicon Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address:	a Delaware Corporation 411 East Plumeria Drive San Jose, California 95134
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nat Other Execution Dates: July 6, 2001	е	AUG - 1 MA TO
	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new apple A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)	eation are: 6,123,735
Addi	onal numbers attached? Tyes X No)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:,	_	of applications and patents involved: 1
Annette M. McGarry Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon 225 West Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-1229	⊠ Enclosed	d to be charged to deposit account
Docket No.: INS-111	8. Deposit accoun	nt number: 23-2126
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document. Douglas S. Rupert Name of Person Signing Rcg. No. 44,434	ignature	y attached copy is a true copy of the original T T G Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	information to:	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
3/07/2001 LMUELLER 00000034 6123735		
L FC:581 40.00 DP		

1

PATENT

REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

Patent No.

6,123,735

Issued:

September 26, 2000

Title:

METHOD FOR SIMULATING BUS TRAFFIC

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to in Silicon Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office at 411 East Plumeria Drive, San Jose California 95134, U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON to complete this assignment with the serial number and filing date above.

WITNESS my hand and seal this _ day of

(Murchelf

Linda V. Moore, Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary of Phoenix

Technologies Ltd.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARKS OFFICE

In re Application of: Raghavan et al.) METHOD FOR SIMULATING BUS) TRAFFIC
Patent No.: 6,123,735)
) Examiner: Kevin J. Teska
Grant: September 26, 2000)
- -) Group Art Unit: 2763

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please find enclosed the following in the above referenced patent application:

- 1. Assignment;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only; and
- 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of filing fee.

Please charge any additional fees to **Deposit Account No. 23-2126.** A duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed.

Please acknowledge receipt of the above by returning the enclosed stamped, self-addressed receipt postcard.

Date:___

Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon

RECORDED: 08/01/2001

225 West Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60606

Ph. (312) 201-2000

Fax (312) 201-2555

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas S. Rupert, Reg. No. 44,434

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby cartify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

Mudy Files

1

PATENT REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0848